

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6199/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2007 in WP No. 295/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. DY. DIR. CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 23.9.2008)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master